DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh | PIN-786 004 | Assam

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that in view of the threat of spread of COVID-19, those persons who have given sample for their COVID RT-PCR test are requested not to move from their respective places and to remain in home isolation till the result of the test is declared.

All are requested to adhere to the same as per COVID protocol.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar 22,
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

No.: DU/RG/G.01.01/2021/4368 Date:22.04.2021

Copy to:

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 02. All Deans, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 03. All Head of the Departments / Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies /Director, Directorate of Distance and Open Learning / College Development Council / DUIET, for information and necessary cooperation.
- 04. All Officers of the University, for information and necessary Cooperation.
- 05. The In-Charge of the University Website, Dibrugarh University, for uploading a copy of the notification in the University website.

06. Office file.

Registrar
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh